ACCTB22E   202110Panasonic Corporation 2021
FEATURES
Wide range of mated heights (3.0 to 9.0 mm) is
available.
“TOUGH CONTACT” construction provides high
contact reliability design resistant to various
environmental conditions.
The effective mating length is long and there is

Notes:  1. Order unit: For volume production: 1-inner carton (1-reel) units. For samples, please contact our sales representative.
2. The standard type comes without positioning bosses. Connectors with positioning bosses are available for on-demand production.
ORDERING INFORMATION (PART NO.)
P5K (Mated height 3.0 mm)
P5KS(Mated height 4.0 mm • 4.5 mm • 5.0 mm • 5.5 mm • 6.0 mm • 6.5 mm • 7.0 mm • 8.0 mm • 9.0 mm)
Number
of pins
(2 digits)
Functions
3: With positioning bosses
4: Without positioning bosses
5: Socket
6: Header
AXK 7 Y G
Surface treatment (Contact portion / Terminal portion)
7: Base: Ni plating, Surface: Au plating/
Base: Ni plating, Surface: Au plating
Packing
G: 1,500 pieces embossed tape and
plastic reel × 2 reels
Mated height
(Socket)
1: For mated height 3.0 mm
(Header)
3: For mated height 3.0 mm
Y: (Fixed)
Y: (Fixed)Number
of pins
(2 digits)
Functions
3: With positioning bosses
4: Without positioning bosses
5S: Socket
6S: Header
AXK 7 Y G
Surface treatment
(Contact portion /
Terminal portion)
7: Base: Ni plating,
Surface: Au plating/
Base: Ni plating,
Surface: Au plating
Packing
G: For 4.0/4.5/5.0/5.5/6.0/6.5 mm mated height Socket and
4.0/4.5/7.0 mm mated height
Header: 1,500 pieces embossed tape and plastic reel × 2 reels
G: For 7.0/8.0/9.0 mm mated height Socket and
5.0/5.5/6.0/6.5/8.0/9.0 mm mated height
Header: 1,000 pieces embossed tape and plastic reel × 2 reels
Mated height (mm)
(Socket)
0: For mated height 4.0/5.0/6.0
2: For mated height 4.5/5.5/6.5
3: For mated height 7.0/8.0/9.0
(Header)
4: For mated height 4.0/4.5/7.0
5: For mated height 5.0/5.5/8.0
6: For mated height 6.0/6.5/9.0
ー 2 ー
Narrow Pitch Connectors  P5K (0.5 mm pitch), P5KS (0.5 mm pitch)
Panasonic Corporation Electromechanical Control Business Division
industrial.panasonic.com/ac/e/ ACCTB22E   202110Panasonic Corporation 2021
P5KS
Mated height Number of pins
Part No. Standard packing
Socket Header Inner carton (1-reel) Outer carton
4.0 mm
20 AXK5S20047YG AXK6S20447YG
1,500 pcs. 3,000 pcs.
24 AXK5S24047YG AXK6S24447YG
30 AXK5S30047YG AXK6S30447YG
34 AXK5S34047YG AXK6S34447YG
40 AXK5S40047YG AXK6S40447YG